why they should not be ordered to pay the bond amount

of penalty, the impugned order was passed. I find no

reason to take a different view.

4.The learned counsel submits that the parties are poor

and the amount may be reduced. The penalty will  be

reduced  to  15,000/-  (Rupees  fifteen  thousand  only)₹

each.

In the result, this appeal is allowed in part. The penalty

the appellants have been ordered to pay is reduced to

15,000/-  (Rupees  fifteen  thousand  only)  each.  The₹

payment of the amount is recorded.

Sd/-
K. ABRAHAM MATHEW

JUDGE
bka/-

//True copy//

PA to Judge